Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR”), we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the 
Company – Homesfy Realty Limited, at their meeting held on October 25, 2025, has considered and approved the 
proposal for the buyback of 64,800 (Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only) fully paid- up equity shares of face 
value INR 10/- each representing 2.01% of the total number of fully paid-up equity shares in the paid-up share 
capital of the Company, from the shareholders of the Company at a price of INR 310/- (Rupees Three Hundred 
Ten Only) per equity share (the "Buyback Offer Price") payable in cash for an aggregate consideration not exceeding 
INR 2,00,88,000 (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Eight Thousand Only) (the "Buyback Offer Size"), the Buyback Size does 
not exceed 25% of the aggregate of the paid-up capital and free reserves, based on the latest audited standalone 
and consolidated financial statements of the Company, through ‘Tender Offer’  route in terms of Sections 68, 69, 70

[...]

representing up to 2.01% of the total number 
of Equity Shares in the existing total paid-up 
Equity Share capital of the Company. 

Buyback price INR 310/- (Rupees Three Hundred Ten Only) 
per Equity Share, payable in cash, for an 
amount aggregating up to INR 2,00,88,000 
(Rupees Two Crore Eighty Eight Thousand 
Only). 

Actual securities in number and percentage of existing paid up 
capital bought back 

Buyback of up to 64,800 Equity Shares 
aggregating up to 2.01% of the total number of 
Equity Shares in the existing total paid-up 
Equity Share capital of the Company.